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This indenture, effective the 29 day of August, 2012 between
Douglas Baker ( hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) and Mudminers LLC (hereinafter
referred to as "Grantee") P.O. Box 874812, Wasilia, AK 99887.

WITNESSETH:

Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Doltar and other good and
valuable eonsideration ($1.00 o.v.c.), lawful meney of the United States of America,
paid by Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby eonvay,
remise, release and forever quitclaim unto Grantee, and to its suceessers and assigns,
ali right, title and interast in and to all or portions of the elaims set farth on Schedule *A”,
which is altached hareto and incorporatad herein by this raference.

TOGETHER with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments appurtenances,
revarsions, remainders, rants, issues and profits thereof; all extralateral and mining
rights and all the estate, right, title, interest, property possession, claim and damand
whatsoevar, at law and in equity of Grantor, of, in or appurtenant to all or podlaﬂe of the
Mining Claims convayed to Grantee by this Quit Claim Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quit Claim Deed effective
the day and year first-above written.
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On this 29 day of August in the year 2012, Douglas Baker, was acknowledged
befare me the faregeing Quit Claim Deed.
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SCHEDULE A
TO

" QUITCLAIM DEED

(Mining Claims)

The following mining claims are located in Sections 1, 12, 13, 14, 20, 21, 23, 24,
28, 26, 27, 28 and 33, Township 3 North, Ranpe 17 West, Fairbanks Meridian, Manley
Recording District, Fourth Judicial District, State of Alaska:

Claim Name

Homestake Association Claim

Marietta Association Claim

Olga Association Beneh Placer Mining Claim
Cleopatra Association Placer Mining Claim
Mohawk Association Placer Mining Clam
Lorain Bench Placer Mining Claim
Homestake Placer Claim

Good Luck Placer Mining Claim

Zetta Bench Placer Mining Claim

10. Standard Placer Mining Claim

11. Happy Home Placer Mining Claim

12. Sunny Bench Placer Mining Claim

13. Swallow Placer Mining Claim

14. Homecoming Goose Placer Mining Claim
15, Lake Placer Mining Claim

16 Alaska Association Bench Placer Mining Clalm
17. Clyde Association Placer Mining Claim
18. Robin Placer Mining Claim -

19. Canary Placer Mining Claim

20. Decp Creek No. 1 Placer Claim

21. Deep Creek No. 2 Placer Claim

22. Deep Creek No. 3 Placer Claim

23. Deep Creek No. 4 Placer Claim

24. Miller Creek Association No. 2

25. Left Limit Bench No. | Placer Claim

26. California

27. Roosevelt Claim

28. Tom Association

29. ldaho No. | Placer Claim

30. Idsho No. 2 Placer Claim

31. Right Limit Bench No. | Placer Claim

32. Gholz

33. One Below Discovery Association
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BLM Number

FF-61114
FF-61116
FF-61117
FF-61118
FF-61119
FF-61120
FF-61121
FF-61122
FF-61123
FF-61124
FF-61125
FF-61126
FF-61127
FF-61128
FF-61129
FF-61130
FFr-61131
FF-61132
FF-61133
FF-61134
FF-61135
FF-61136
FF-61137
FF-61139
FF-61140
FF-6114}
FF-61142
FF-61143
FF-61147
FF-61148
FIF-61149
FF-61150
FF-61161
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Claim Name

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
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10.
1.
i2.
i3.
14.
15.
16.
17,
18,
19.
20.

One Below Bench Association
Fraction A a.k.a. Bock Fraction
Barker Claim

Jessie Side Claim

Elsic Claim

Southeriand’s Bench

Rosebud

Remedy for the H.C.L.
Amazon Association No. 2
independence No. 2

Michigan No. 1

Tamarack Fraction

McVicker Claim

Dryden Claim

Brown Horse

Emery Claim

Michigan

Marshall Creck Claim

BLM Number

FF-61162
FF-61163
FF-61164
FE-61169
FF-61177

- FF-61179

FF-61180
FF-61182
FF-61184
FF-61186
FF-61190
FF-61191§
FF-61192
FF-61193
FF-61194
FF-61195
FF-61196
FF-61197

The following mining claims are located in Sections 6, 7, 8,9, 16, 17, 18 & 19,
T3N, R16W, Fairbanks Meridian, Manley Recording District, Fourth Judicial Distnct
State of Alaska:

Geold Bottom Association
Silver Dollar Association
Minnesota No. | Association
Minnesota No. 2 Association
Roxie a.k.a. Foxie

Texas Wedge Claim
Association of Upper Homestake No. l and
Lower Homestake No. 2
Tin Rock Association a.k.a. Ten Rock -
Jenny Association
Bettie Claim a.k.a. Right Limit Bench No. |

Sullivan Left Limit Bench No. 1
Sullivan Assogiation No. 3
Sullivan Association No. 4
Sullivan Association No. §
Sullivan Association'No. 6

One Above Discovery Association

Quartz Creek Association No. 1
Quartz Creck Association No. 2

Rcady Moncey Discovery Association

Quanz Junction Association

FF-61106
FF-61107
FF-61108
FF-61109
FF:61110
FF-61111"°

FE-61112
FF-61113
FF-61115
FF-61138

. FF-61145

FF-61151
FF-61152

- FF-61153

FF-61154
FF-61155
FF-61156
FF-61157
FF-61158
FE-61159
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Claim Ne BLM Number

21. Sullivan Association No. 7 - FF-61160
22. Side Claim a.k.a. North Side Claim FF-61163
23. Midnight Sun Assceiation Claim FF-61166
24. Sun Rise Association Claim FF-61167
25. Sun Set Association FF-61168
26. Abe Lincoin Association Placer Mining Claim FF-61170
27. Genevieve Claim FF61171
28. Discovery Mining Claim on Patterson Creck FE-61172
29. Junction Claim a.k.a. Junction Fraction FF.61173°
30. American FF-61174
31. Dikata Claim a.k.a. Dakota FF-61175
32. Marshat Claim a.k.a. Marshall Claim FF-61176
33. American Eagle FF-61178
34. Tanana Fraction FF-61181
35. Amazon Association No. | FF-61183
36. Vandyke Association Claim FF-61185
37. Red Top Claim FF-61187
38. Independence Association Claim FF-61188

39. Nigger Head Claim : FF-611 89

The following mining claims are located as described in the Manley Recording
District, Fourth Judicial District, State of Alaska: -

Claim Name Twn/Rnge Meridipn Section

TINRI6W Fairbanks SW1/4
TINRIEW 10 NW /4
Tofty 6253 10 NW1/4
Tolty 6254 3 SWi/4 b %
Tofty 6352 10 NW1/4
Tofty 6353 - 10 NWI/3
ToRy 6354 TINRI6W Fairbanks SW1/4

Toft 3 TINRI6W Fairbanks 10 /4
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