

ALASKA

2012-000171-0

Recording Dist: 412 - Manley Hot Springs 8/30/2012 10:34 AM Pages: 1 of 4

QUIT CLAIM DEED

This indenture, effective the 29 day of August, 2012 between Douglas Baker (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor") and Mudminers LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee") P.O. Box 874812, Wasilla, AK 99687.

WITNESSETH:

Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration (\$1.00 o.v.c.), lawful money of the United States of America, paid by Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby convey, remise, release and forever quitclaim unto Grantee, and to its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to all or portions of the claims set forth on Schedule "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

TOGETHER with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments appurtenances, reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; all extralateral and mining rights and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession, claim and demand whatsoever, at law and in equity of Grantor, of, in or appurtenant to all or portions of the Mining Claims conveyed to Grantee by this Quit Claim Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quit Claim Deed effective the day and year first-above written.

GRANTOR

STATE OF Alaska

Fairbanks North Star Borough

)

) ss

On this 29 day of August in the year 2012, Douglas Baker, was acknowledged before me the foregoing Quit Claim Deed.

N V

Votary Public

Vuells targo Bank, N. f

Residence

My commission expires: April 12, 2016

SCHEDULE A TO QUITCLAIM DEED (Mining Claims)

The following mining claims are located in Sections 1, 12, 13, 14, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 and 33, Township 3 North, Range 17 West, Fairbanks Meridian, Manley Recording District, Fourth Judicial District, State of Alaska:

Claim Name	BLM Number
1. Homestake Association Claim	FF-61114
2. Marietta Association Claim	FF-61116
3. Olga Association Bench Placer Mining Claim	FF-61117
4. Cleopatra Association Placer Mining Claim	FF-61118
5. Mohawk Association Placer Mining Claim	FF-61119
6. Lorain Bench Placer Mining Claim	FF-61120
7. Homestake Placer Claim	FF-61121
8. Good Luck Placer Mining Claim	FF-61122
9. Zetta Bench Placer Mining Claim	FF-61123
10. Standard Placer Mining Claim	FF-61124
11. Happy Home Placer Mining Claim	FF-61125
12. Sunny Bench Placer Mining Claim	FF-61126
13. Swallow Placer Mining Claim	FF-61127
14. Homecoming Goose Placer Mining Claim	FF-61128
15. Lake Placer Mining Claim	FF-61129
16 Alaska Association Bench Placer Mining Claim	FF-61130
17. Clyde Association Placer Mining Claim	FF-61131
18. Robin Placer Mining Claim	FF-61132
19. Canary Placer Mining Claim	FF-61133
20. Deep Creek No. 1 Placer Claim	FF-61134
21. Deep Creek No. 2 Placer Claim	FF-61135
22. Deep Creek No. 3 Placer Claim	FF-61136
23. Deep Creek No. 4 Placer Claim	FF-61137
24. Miller Creek Association No. 2	FF-61139
25. Left Limit Bench No. 1 Placer Claim	FF-61140
26. California	FF-61141
27. Roosevelt Claim	FF-61142
28. Tom Association	FF-61143
29. Idaho No. I Placer Claim	FF-61147
30. Idaho No. 2 Placer Claim	FF-61148
31. Right Limit Bench No. 1 Placer Claim	FF-61149
32. Gholz	FF-61150
33. One Below Discovery Association	FF-61161

ì

Claim Name	BLM Number		
34. One Below Bench Association	FF-61162		
35. Fraction A a.k.a. Bock Fraction	FF-61163		
36. Barker Claim	FF-61164		
37. Jessie Side Claim	FF-61169		
38. Elsic Claim	FF-61177		
39. Southerland's Bench	FF-61179		
40. Rosebud	FF-61180		
41. Remedy for the H.C.L.	FF-611 8 2		
42. Amazon Association No. 2	FF-61184		
43, Independence No. 2	FF-61186		
44. Michigan No. 1	FF-61190		
45. Tamarack Fraction	FF-61191		
46. McVicker Claim	FF-61192		
47. Dryden Claim	FF-61193		
48. Brown Horse	FF-61194		
49. Emery Claim	FF-61195		
50. Michigan	FF-61196		
51. Marshall Creek Claim	FF-61197		

The following mining claims are located in Sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 16, 17, 18 & 19, T3N, R16W, Fairbanks Meridian, Manley Recording District, Fourth Judicial District, State of Alaska:

1. Gold Bottom Association	FF-61106		
2. Silver Dollar Association	FF-61107		
3. Minnesota No. 1 Association	FF-61108		
4. Minnesota No. 2 Association	FF-61109		
5. Roxie a.k.a. Foxie	FF-61110		
6. Texas Wedge Claim	FF-61111		
7. Association of Upper Homestake No. 1 and			
Lower Homestake No. 2	FF-61112		
8. Tin Rock Association a.k.a. Ten Rock	FF-61113		
9. Jenny Association	FF-61115		
10. Bettie Claim a.k.a. Right Limit Bench No. 1	FF-61138		
11. Sullivan Left Limit Bench No. 1	. FF-61145		
12. Sullivan Association No. 3	FF-61151		
13. Sullivan Association No. 4	FF-61152		
14. Sullivan Association No. 5	· FF-61153		
15. Sullivan Association No. 6	FF-61154		
16. One Above Discovery Association	FF-61155		
17. Quartz Creek Association No. 1	FF-61156		
18. Quartz Creek Association No. 2	FF-61157		
19. Ready Money Discovery Association	FF-61158		
20. Quartz Junction Association	FF-61159		



Claim Name	BLM Number	
21. Sullivan Association No. 7	FF-61160	
22. Side Claim a.k.a. North Side Claim	FF-61165	
23. Midnight Sun Association Claim	FF-61166	
24. Sun Rise Association Claim	FF-61167	
25. Sun Set Association	FF-61168	
26. Abe Lincoln Association Placer Mining Claim	FF-61170	
27. Genévieve Claim	FF-61171	
28. Discovery Mining Claim on Patterson Creek	FF-61172	
29. Junction Claim a.k.a. Junction Fraction	FF-61173	
30. American	FF-61174	
31. Dikata Claim a.k.a. Dakota	FF-61175	
32. Marshal Claim a.k.a. Marshall Claim	FF-61176	
33. American Eagle	FF-61178	
34. Tanana Fraction	FF-61181	
35. Amazon Association No. 1	FF-61183	
36. Vandyke Association Claim	FF-61185	
37. Red Top Claim	FF-61187	
38. Independence Association Claim	FF-61188	
39. Nigger Head Claim	FF-611 89	

The following mining claims are located as described in the Manley Recording District, Fourth Judicial District, State of Alaska:

Claim Name	Twn/Rnge	Meridian	Section	Aliquot P	an
Tofty 6251	T3NR16W	Fairbanks	_10	SW1/4	
Tofty 6252 Tofty 6253	T3NR16W T3NR16W	Fairbanks Ea ir banks	10	NW1/4 NW1/4	~ D
Tofty 6254 Tofty 6352	T3NR16W T3NR16W	Fairbanks Fairbanks	3 10	SW1/4 NW1/4	DD
Tofty 6353 Tofty 6354	T3NR16W T3NR16W	Fairbanks Fairbanks	10	NW1/3 SW1/4	
Tofty 6453	T3NR16W	Fairbanks	10	NEI/4	

Grantor's Addess and Grantee's Address

Return to Grantee



3

4 of 4 2012-000171-0